revenue in 2018 under the previous accounting guidance.

 In March 2017, the FASB issued ASU No. 2017-07, Compensation - Retirement Benefits (Topic 715): Improving
the Presentation of Net Periodic Pension Cost and Net Periodic Postretirement Benefit Cost.  The new standard requires
the service cost component of pension and other postretirement benefit expenses to be included in the same line item
as other compensation costs arising from services rendered by employees, with the other components of net benefit
cost to be presented in the income statement separately from the service cost component and outside a subtotal of
income from operations.  The guidance is effective for fiscal years beginning after December 15, 2017.  The adoption of
ASU No. 2017-07 in the first quarter of 2018 will impact the Statements of Consolidated Operations by changing our
classification of the components of pension and OPEB costs; however, it will not impact our Net Income (Loss).  The
following represents the estimated impact from the adoption of ASU No. 2017-07 for the year ended December 31, 2017:

($ in Millions)
Year Ended

December 31, 2017
Estimate

Financial Statement Line Impacted As Reported
Adoption of ASU

No. 2017-07 As Adjusted
Cost of goods sold and operating expenses $ (1,828.5) $ 2.4 $ (1,826.1)
Selling, general and administrative expenses $ (105.8) $ (7.7) $ (113.5)
Miscellaneous - net $ 27.7 $ (1.7) $ 26.0
Operating income $ 423.6 $ (7.0) $ 416.6
Other non-operating income $ 3.2 $ 7.0 $ 10.2
Net Income $ 363.1 $ — $ 363.1

 In February 2016, the FASB issued ASU No. 2016-02, Leases (Topic 842).  The new standard requires lessees
to recognize a right-of-use asset and a lease liability on the balance sheet for all leases except for short-term leases.
For lessees, leases will continue to be classified as either operating or finance leases in the income statement.  We plan
to adopt the standard on its effective date of January 1, 2019.  The new standard must be adopted using a modified
retrospective approach and requires application of the new guidance at the beginning of the earliest comparative period